507086071 01/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7132907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THI HONG HA NGUYEN	01/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGNNEST B.V.	
Street Address:	KEULSCHEVAART 19	
City:	BREUKELEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-3621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35510731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172317762

Email: hbehlmer@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER BEHLMER

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (IN)
Address Line 2: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84148-352192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/BKJ/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=USSN_35510731_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507086071 REEL: 058810 FRAME: 0364

ASSIG	NMENT FOR SINGLE AS					
	ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
his document is directed to: the attached patent document(s) and the below identified patent document						
DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED				
EU 007382361 (-0001 through		December 12, 2019				
(which issued as DM/208609)	HOLDER FOR	(Issued 5/12/2020) May 12, 2020				
US 35/510,731	ELECTRONIC	May 12, 2020				
	DEVICES					
VHEREAS, DesignNest B.V.						
Benelux company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), ha	ving a place of business at				
Keulschevaart 19, NL-3621 MX Breuke desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	ien, Netherlands and interest in and to the above	ve-referenced patent docum	ent(s), all priori			
atent annihilation(s) related to the above-re	ferenced patent document(s), a	nd/or all subject mailer disc	msen m me			
hove-referenced natent document(s) and/or	the related priority patent app	lication(s) (hereinaner Liv.	ELLECTUAL			
PROPERTY"), and further in and to any Le						
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable	e consideration, the sufficiency	of which is acknowledged	, I hereby sell.			
ussign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full including the right to claim priority under t	and exclusive right to the IN I.	ELLECTUAL PROFERTS onvention and other relevan	it International			
Presties and Arrangements from the applica	mon) and the entire right, title,	and interest in and to any a	no an reners			
Patent granted on the INTELLECTUAL PR	OPERTY worldwide and in al	ad to any and all divisionals	, reissues,			
continuations, substitutions, and renewals ti						
hereby authorize and request the Patent O	ffice officials in the United Sta	tes and its territorial posses	sions and any an			
all foreign countries to issue any and all of right, title, and interest in and to the same, i	or the cole use and benefit of A	ANNU VEEL IS SUCCESSURY	nn averens* m m			
e is c.l for each oh the Letters P:	atent are granted, as fully and c	ntirely as the same would n	ave occu ucio o			
me had this assignment and sale not been massigned, and that the undersigned has not to	rade and hereby covenants that	Thave init using my contact.	TIC THICKEST TICLE			
Further, I agree to communicate to ASSIGNINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, and will te	NEE or its representatives any	facts known to me regardin 	the ALPROPERT			
manada ni eldissan imiri ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili	io avidence in support of rights	TO SOCIATED MINITURE				
arener ile etmove or come. I vermonom	for divisional, collinuation, su	Destruct Terrewill with relation	e appression			
execute all necessary assignment papers to rightful oaths, and generally do everything	cause any and all of the Letter models to and ASSIGNEE, its	PRESIDENCE OF A SECURITION OF	obusin and enfor			
proper protection for the INTELLECTUAL	PROPERTY worldwide					
		u any further identification	which may be			
Thereby grant the attorney of record the po- necessary or desirable in order to comply w	ith the rules of the United Stat	es Patent and Trademark O	fice for			
recordation of this assignment						
LEGAL NAME OF DIVENTOR:	Thi Hong Ha Nguyen					
LEAVAL MAINE OF A PERSON						
_ 1/Cate	Date	S-10/L-20				
Signature:						
(U						

PATENT REEL: 058810 FRAME: 0365